DISPLATITIES CAN	ON FRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
Diagon Dood	PERIVINAL PERMIT ISSUED  PERMIT ISSUED  Permit Number: 060230 MAR 1 4 2006
This is to certify that MYERS DONALD	
has permission to Change of Use from Single I	ily Hon Office CITY OF PORTLAND
AT 634 BRIGHTON AVE	224A F001001
provided that the person or persons of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and	rm or expection a epting this permit shall comply with all aine and of the Grandances of the City of Portland regulating e of buildings and auctures, and of the application on file in

of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

ificatio of insp on mus е n and v en perm on prod d bre this ilding o<sub>l</sub> rt there ed or osed-in ur nd LEQUIRED,

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Department Name

Fire Dept. Health Dept. **Appeal Board** Other

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, M		_			ן גני	rmit No:	Issue Date		SSYED	7	
389 Congress Street, (	04101 Tel: (	(207) 874-8703	3, <b>Fax:</b>	(207) 874-87	16	06-0230			224	1A F00	1001
Location of Construction:					Dwne	r Address:	1 , 1	3 7	Phone	:	<u> </u>
634 BRIGHTON AVE		MYERS DON				3OX 1062				<u> </u>	
Business Name:		Contractor Name	e <b>:</b>		Contr	actor Address	" CITY (	F PO	RTLAN	D	
Lessee/Buyer's Name		(Phone:		İ	Permi	t Type:					Zone:
ast Use:		Proposed Use:		J	Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Wor		CEO Distr	ict:	
Single Family Home		Commecial/ P	rofessio	nal Office/	1	\$105.00	1	05.00	3	101.	
		Change of Use			FIRE	DEDE	_ <del></del>	<del></del>		!	
		Home to Profe					Approved	Use G	roup	T	Гуре:
					l		Denied	1	7		. 50
					10	₩ Eb¥	lol Briness		3/1	3/0	Ð.
Proposed Project Description	n:				۸ ├	sero k	STAINE SA		7.11	$\frac{1}{2}$	A
Change of Use from Sir	ngle Family H	ome to Profession	onal Of	fice	Signat	iure: (arc.	a Cwas	Signat	urk: LU	LU	uya []
							TIVITIES DIS				<del>-/</del>
					Antin	n. [ ] Anna	oved 🗀 Am	marrad u	VC anditions	r	Daniad
					Action	n: Appr	oved Ap	provea w	//Conditions		Denied
					Signa	ture:			Date:		
'ermit Taken By:	Date A	pplied For:			•	Zonin	g Approva	al			
ldobson	02/1	7/2006					8FF	_			
1. This permit applica	tion does not	preclude the	Spe	ecial Zone or Revi	ews	Zon	ing Appeal		Histori	c Preser	vation
Applicant(s) from r Federal Rules.			Shoreland Wetland			☐ Variance			Not in District or Landmar		
2. Building permits do septic or electrical		plumbing,				Miscellaneous			Does Not Require Review		
3. Building permits ar within six (6) mont	hs of the date	of issuance.	Flood Zone			Conditional Use			Requir	es Revie	W
False information n permit and stop all	•	a building	∏ Sī	ıbdivision		Interpr	etation		Approv	ed	
			☐ Si	te Plan		Appro	ved		Approv	red w/Co	onditions
			Maj [	Minor MM		D nied	i		Denied	I Ivan	
			10K	1044C		7			, I	<b>¥</b> **	
			Date:	3/	7101	late:			Date		
I hereby certify that I am			med pro		he prop						
I have been authorized by jurisdiction. In addition, shall have the authority to such permit.	, if a permit fo	or work described	d in the	application is	issued,	I certify tha	t the code of	ficial's	authorized	repres	sentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICAN	VΤ			ADDRES	SS		DATE	i.		PHON	Е
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN	CHARGE OF W	ORK, TITLE					DATE	1		PHON	 E

The second section is a second second section of the second section is a second second section of the second second second section sec

and the second second second second in the second s

# **General Building Permit Application**

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 634	Brighton Ave Square Footage of Lot					
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	Square Footage of Lot					
1740 SF	5,000 4					
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	owner: Don Ald Myers	Telephone:				
224 A 1						
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & telephone:  Durald Myers  PO BOX 106 a  Purtland on E. 04104  775-6561 x203-its agent	cost Of Work \$ Fee: \$				
Current Specific use: Residence		() (= 80)				
Proposed Specific use: Professional	office	105 /cr				
Project description: No Alteration	ns use					
Contractor's name, address & telephone:	_					
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: An Thony T Donou An  Mailing address: Phone: 175-6561 x 263  AS Applicant						
Please submit all of the information outlined in the Commercial Application Checklist.						

Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representatives hall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

	()				
Signature of applicant:	TEU AG	ent Date:	21	6/06	

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.



Commercial Sales - Commercial Leasing - Residential Sales - Residential Rentals - Vacation Rentals - Property Management - Contact Us - Links

**To:** City of Portland Building and Inspections

From: Anthony Donovan, Agent for Donald Myers, Owner of Record

Date: Feb. 14,2006

RE: Change of Use Permit Application (attached) 634 Brighton Ave, Portland CBL 224-A-1

As per the attached general Building Permit Application the following applies:

- Front Setback to Porch 18'
- Rear Setback -35'
- Street side setback 20'
- Sideyard setback 6'
- Lot Size **50**' (Brighton Ave) x 100' (Machigonne St.) is 5,000 SF
- Existing conditions lot coverage (see attached) **2,050SF** (.41)

As per the attached Building Permit Application, the owner proposes a change of use of the existing structure in this RP (Residential Professional) zone from a single-family residence to **an** office use **as** permitted under the City of Portland land Use Code Chapter 14. There are no modifications or alterations to the existing structure.

For the purpose of meeting the requirements for off-street parking the owner is proposing use of the existing paved parking area which is approximately 1,000 SF (see attached). The current owner has used the area to park 4 vehicles since acquiring the building in 2004 (See attached). The total space used for office in the building does not exceed 1,746 SF. As per the attached plan the owner will provide four parking spaces for the office use.

### Attachments:

- General Building Permit Application
- Existing Conditions Site Plan
- Existing Conditions floorplans showing gross office area

- Proof of Agent Replesentation

For additional information, appointments to view the property or any contacts related to this project please **feel** free to contact my office any time.

Anthony J. Donovan ME & NH Real Estate B

Fishman Realty Group

2 Cotton **Street** Portland, ME 04101

(207) 775-6561 ext 203 **Off** 

Mailto: Tonvh3FishmanRealtv.com

Page 1 of 2

Note: 'The information contained in this message is directed only to the intended recipient contains confidential and proprietary information. Any review, transmission, use or reliance upon this message or its contents by parties other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please contact the sender immediately and delete the message and related content or attachments from any computer and other storage medium.

## EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO SELL LISTING AGREEMENT

T	0:		Fishman	Realty	Group		_ (hereinafter	"Agency")DA7	ΓE:				
In	consid	deration of	f Agency's a	greement <b>to</b>	list and prome	ote the sa	ile of Seller's p	roperty located	a 631	<b>A</b> Brig	hton A	ve, Portlar	nd, ME
	4102			5	1		1	1 7				•	•
		in the	Çur	mberland	1 (	County R	egistry of Dee	ds in Book	2024	4 1	,Page	250	,th
								hange said prop			f <b>\$</b>		,and o
th	e terms	s <b>herein</b> s	tated, or at	any other pi	rice or terms	to which	Seller may a	uthorize or con	sent. If,	during	the term of	f this agreement	a Buyer i
pr or	excha	ı wno is re nged by ai	eady, <b>willing</b> nvone, inc <b>lu</b> d	g and able to	er, then Seller	said <b>price</b> r <b>agrees</b> to	e, or any other o pav Agency	price or terms to a commission of	to which <b>f</b>		ier may <b>agi</b>	ee, or if the pro	t price. Thi
ag	reemer	at shall be	in effect for	_900as	s de fi	rom	11/10/05			to	2/8/06	% of contract	
th Ag	e expira greeme	ation of the	hi <i>s</i> agreemer	nt to anyone nclude provi	with whom A	agency ha	as negotiated t	mless listed with	h anoth	er Agenc	y on an Ex	ferred within 6 r clusive Right to son the property	Sell Listing
fex an inf to Ag Tr Se ser	deral state other, ormatic establic ency's ansactiller ackervices a	cathes, as or deliver ionalmate ish past de processin on Proces knowledge are selecte	well as vari from gover rials (collect elivery there ng, monitoring sing Fee of S es that additi d by Seller.	ous local or rimental age tively "Regul of may adving and coord ag and coord onal fees or	dinances, novencies, homeonous, h	v require owners as als"). Faithe cours delivery of the charged by	that buyers at associations, an lure by a Selle se of a transac of Regulatory is fee shall be by government	nd sellers and/or d other third pa or to make timely tion or result in Materials in con	r their rearties, not y delive n statute nnection lor any t	espective umerous ery of Re cary or co n with the	e agents de disclosure gulatory M ontractual l dis sale, Sel N/A ty informat	ed above, variou liver to or receives, certifications, aterials or a partiability. In consiller agrees to partion service proving	ve from one reports and y's inability ideration of y Agency a
	Yes	☐ No	This Age		•		ion with subag	•	<b>214</b> 5 01 y 0	ou the st			
		SAGENO		, 1	. ,	. '(1		D					
X			_		•		-	cting <b>as</b> Buyer's	s agents				
Å	Yes	☐ No	InisAge	ancy's poncy	is to snare co	mpensau	ion with Buyer	s agents.					
TR	ANSA	CTION	BROKERS										
X	Yes	☐ No	This Age	ncy's policy	is to cooperat	tewith ot	ther agencies a	cting <b>as</b> transact	tion brol	kers.			
X	Yes	No No	This Age	ncy's policy	is to share co	mpensati	on with transa	ction brokers.					
Age	ency <b>ha</b>	as disclose	ed its policie	s regarding	cooperation a	nd compe	ensation so as	to <b>inform</b> Seller	r of any	policy th	at would li	mit the participa	tion of any
_	er Agei		•	1	4	•			• .				·
Sel	leracki	nowledge	sand/or agre	es									
	A cor adver To ho	ntinuing d rse or <b>othe</b> old Agenc	luty between erwise, and u	the signing nderstands t or any çlaim	h <b>at all such</b> in	formatio	n <b>shall</b> be disc	nal closing to d losed by Agency silure to disclose	y to Buy	er.		mation about the	e property,
•		nvey prop					Warranty	7			de	æd.	
•			"For Sale" si	-		Yes Yes	s 🔲 No						
•			<b>e</b> advertising		,	Yes Yes	No No						
•	To au	thorize a l	ock <b>box</b> on t	the <b>property.</b>		Yes	NO NO						
•							the <b>property</b> .		No				
•	That t waive To <b>see</b>	the State of the s	of Maine lave obtained by ax, and other	v requires B Seller from professiona	uyers of <b>prop</b> the State of M	oerly owr Maine Bu	<b>ned</b> by non-restreau of Taxati		withho			Yes	x <b>unless</b> a
	That A hazard paint h	Agent has Is and a B nazards.	uyer's <b>right</b> t	eller of his/he to conduct a	risk assessme	ent or ins	pection of the	property to dete	ermine t	he prese	nce of lead	paint and lead-ba -based paint or l	
								office websites of the			atecompani	es.	
•	If my	earnest m	oney is forfeed upon com	ited <b>by</b> a Bu	yer, it <i>shall</i> be	e distribu	ted <b>one</b> half to	Seller, and one	half to	Agency.	<b>In</b> no even	t shall the Agenc	y portion
ishm	an Real	lty Group I	nc 2 Cotton St	reet, Portland	Page : I ME 04101	1 of 2 - E	RTS Seller's I	nitials					

Mariama Dalahaa

FIXTURES: The Seller agrees that all fixtureds, built-in appliances, heating sources/systhe sale except for the following:	stems including gas and/or kerosene-fi	ng storm and screen windows, shades and/or blinds, shutters, curtained heaters and wood stoves, and electrical fixtures are included with
PERSONAL PROPERTY: The following it warranties if specified in the Purchase & Sal		nded with the sale at no additional cost, in "as is" condition with n
15 Allo	, Anthony Domain wed to sign mer, Donald Men	sermit Applications "
I hereby consent to receive fax transmissions Agency and Seller each agree that this prope with children), ancestry or national origin.	s sent from Agency to fax number (s) pr	
SELLER(S)  Donald Myers	,	38/ - 50 - 2960 SS# OR TAXPAYERID#
-		SS# OR TAXPAYERID#
SELLER(S) Mediling Address: PO Box 1062		
SELLER(S) Phone Number:		
SELTER(S) E-mail Address:		
SELLER(S) Fax Number(s):		
Accepted by Anthony J. 1 (Agent)		Fishman Realty Group (Agency)

Page 2 of 2 - ERTS

MAINE ASSOCIATION OF **REALTORS®/Rev. 2005** All Rights Reserved.







632 Brighton Ave Portland, Maine Parking access from Machigonne St



From: "Tony Donovan" <tony@fishmanrealty.com>
To: "Marge Schmuckal" <MES@portlandmaine.gov>

Date: 3/7/2006 9:28:19 AM Subject: RE: 634 Brighton Ave

Hello Marge;

Please find attached the pictures of parking at **632** Brighton Ave. There is room for **4** vehicles easily without touching the grass and allowing pedestrian access to the rear entry. Please reply or call me if you have difficulty opening this or have additional questions

**Thanks** 

Tony D

Anthony J. Donovan ME & NH Real Estate Brokerage

Fishman Realty Group 2 Cotton Street Portland, ME 04101

(207) 775-6561 ext 203 Off (207) 329-6732 Cellular (207) 871-0914 Fax

Mailto: Tony@FishmanRealty.com URL: WWW.FishmanRealty.com

----Original Message----

From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov]

Sent: Thursday, February 09,2006 11:31 AM

To: Tony Donovan

Cc: dbarouch@maine.rr.com Subject: Re: **634** Brighton Ave

If we have all the information we resquest for review, it takes about **2-3** weeks depending on how many permits have come in.

>>> "Tony Donovan" < tony@fishmanrealty.com> 2/9/2006 11:19:53 AM >>> Marge - Below is the message I sent to the incorrect address. thanks for your call. I will be in tomorrow for a change of use permit for the owner. He has about 4 spaces (650 SF) of paved off-street parking and maybe room for 3 additional vehicles off street for about 1600 plus SF of usable office space.

What is the turnaround for a permit of this type?

thanks

TD

### Marge:

This property is CBL = 224A-F-1 on the comer of Brighton ave and Machigonne St. the current owner has rehabilitated the building to accommodate a professional office user. There is a law firm considering a purchase and has a question as to the allowable use based on the lot size of 5,000 SF. The code provides a minimum lot size of 6,000 but we need to know if the existing building allows professional use.

thank you

Always a pleasure

TD

Anthony J. Donovan ME & NH Real Estate Brokerage

Fishrnan Realty Group 2 Cotton Street Portland, ME 04101

(207) 775-6561 ext 203 Off (207) 329-6732 Cellular (207) 871-0914 Fax

Mailto: Tony@FishmanRealty.com<mailto:Tony@FishmanRealty.com> URL: www.FishmanRealty.com <a href="http://hrvww.fishmanrealty.com/">http://hrvww.fishmanrealty.com/</a>

Anthony J. Donovan ME & NH Real Estate Brokerage

Fishrnan Realty Group 2 Cotton Street Portland, ME **04101** 

(207) 775-6561 ext 203 Off (207) 329-6732 Cellular (207) 871-0914 Fax

Mailto: Tony@FishrnanRealty.com<mailto:Tony@FishmanRealty.com> URL: www.FishrnanRealty.com <a href="http://wfw.fishmanrealty.com/">http://wfw.fishmanrealty.com/</a>

City of Portland, Maine	· Building or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101	O		06-0230	02/17/2006	224A F001001
<b>Location of Construction:</b>	Owner Name:	0	wner Address:	•	Phone:
634 BRIGHTON AVE	MYERS DONALD	F	PO BOX 1062		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	C	ontractor Address:		Phone
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		ermit Type:	Dwallings	1
Proposed Use:		<u> </u>	Change of Use - I  Project Description		
Commecial/ Professional Office Home to Professional Office	e/ Change of Use from Single	_	-	tle Family Home to l	Professional Office
cars in the lot. Tony D. 3/7/06 Tony e-mailed 1  1) Separate permits shall be re	n on plans. Will request that the will e-mail me a picture of 4 me several pictures & 4 cars do	traffic engineer cars in the lot of fit in the space	confirm that it is i	easonable to get 4	